

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos.1716, 2006, 3175 & 17523 of 2021 & 5378 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
17.	15.09.2025	<u>BKM, J</u> <u>W.P.No.2006 of 2021</u> The 5th respondent filed counter and vacate stay. The learned counsel appearing for the 6th respondent submits that no counter affidavit is required to be filed for the 6th respondent in this matter. But on the last occasion, it was represented that the learned Standing Counsel seeks time to file counter affidavit for the 6th respondent as per the orders of this Court dated 01.09.2025. List on 13.10.2025, under the caption “for hearing”, at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners. BKM, J <i>PGT</i>	